

PSFGA Fee Schedule - Germany (April 1st, 2026)

Asia/Central America/South America – e.g China/Mexico/Brazil

Purchase Order Value			
		New Initial Fee	Current Initial Fee
Minimum	Maximum		
0	19,999	200.00	165.00
20,000	29,999	325.00	275.00
30,000	99,999	475.00	415.00
100,000	249,999	900.00	770.00
250,000	499,999	1,100.00	935.00
500,000	999,999	1,300.00	1,100.00
1,000,000	+	2,000.00	

Europe/Middle East/Africa - e.g. Italy/Turkey/Tunesia

Purchase Order Value			
		New Initial Fee	Current Initial Fee
Minimum	Maximum		
0	19,999	300.00	250.00
20,000	29,999	425.00	350.00
30,000	99,999	600.00	500.00
100,000	249,999	1,000.00	800.00
250,000	499,999	1,200.00	1,000.00
500,000	999,999	1,800.00	1,500.00
1,000,000	+	2,200.00	

USA/Kanada

Purchase Order Value			
		New Initial Fee	Current Initial Fee
Minimum	Maximum		
0	49,999	1,000.00	
50,000	99,999	1,200.00	1,000.00
100,000	+	1,700.00	1,500.00

Penalties

Infractions	New Penalty Fee	Current Penalty Fee
Shipping without approved PSFGA	3% of PO value but at least 1,500.00	Same
Re-Inspection	Initial Fee	Increased Initial Fee
Non-Conforming PSFGA (requires	250.00	
rework) 0 - 99,999	(plus Initial Fee)	
Non-Conforming PSFGA (requires	700.00	
rework) 100,000 +	(plus Initial Fee)	
Non-Conforming PSFGA (does not	200.00	
require rework)	(plus Initial Fee)	
0 - 99,999		
Non-Conforming PSFGA (does not	500.00	
require rework)	(plus Initial Fee)	
100,000 +		
Aborted Inspection	1,500.00	Same
Late Cancelation of inspection date	1,000.00	1,500.00
(must notify Inspection Provider at		
least 2 working days (48 hours) before		
inspection date)		

• **NOTE**: All fees and PO values are based on your contractual currency. All PSFGA Inspection Reports will be reviewed to ensure we have confidence in the overall quality of the product for our customers. Please note, this may include requesting a reinspection if the overall results, (even if listed as conformed within tolerance on the inspection report) are determined to require sortation/correction to ensure the quality of the product for our customers. The above inspection fees will apply.